

"

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 270-284 OF 2013 IN Civil Appeal Nos. 2083-2097/2011

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNISH VAISH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in three weeks. In addition to the normal mode of service, a copy of the petition be served upon Mr. C.D. Singh, learned standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master